DIETER ZINK

R KAVALI]

R

‘
4
.

D, |
DE




DER KAVALIER
KARLSRUHE
AMERICAN

HIGH SCHOOL
KARLSRUHE, GERMANY

AFTERHOURS
UNIONS
ENGINEERS

P.6
P.20
P. 34

FOREMEN P.46
CREW P.54
COMPETITION P. 80

Table of Contents 1




B
U
I
L
D
I
N

.
) 4

A
S

Y
/

H
0
0
L

n 1983 a new addition to our high school was finally started t
after many years of planning. It contains a gymnasium, two
classrooms, home economics, industrial arts, band

classrooms, and a cafeteria/auditorium. Many days were
spent in class listening to drilling, hammering, and earth moving |
equipment. Other major improvements in the existing older S & 4 — e T
building have caused great inconvenience to the students and { A [ WD
teachers. Among these were the restrooms in which only a couple | i L
were available, an all new heating system that left many rooms ‘ 1 i
cold until adjustments could be made, and continuous class y
interuptions by workmen needing to make measurements. ﬂ ’g 1
Through many long months of hassle and inconvenience of our _4 1 '
school grounds being a construction site, we have watched the l I !
transformation to better facilities take place as the work was S e e SR i
complieted. - .,‘-.‘

( ) JC O C T X

) |
) OHOC ) Yy

poe
C__JC
C

DU S G S G R G




Lisa Anderson does research work in the library. ];

A tew high school students *‘jump around™ ona
trampoline. l]

Matilda Mahaney and Diette Ridgeway practice the
process of CPR on a doll. l




T
0
M
0
R
R
0
W

I YT

1 OC o O C

C b ) C
C o 0
C T 3¢

4

S {

L

——




T
0
D
A
‘7

oD

-—

Students crowd to the snack hut every day during break
Mr. Hubert directs a rehearsal of *Sorry, Wrong Number."

A student occupies himself in the electronics lab.

] G G G
—C JC—HC T O )
- C I D







. A E

1
| i R

——— AFTERHOURS

| C_\C D Eease




CAREER DAY

Another Learning Experience

Career Day is something everyone looks for-
ward to. Last year we enjoyed it for the second
time. Mrs. E. Bailey and Mrs. G. Viger worked very
hard organizing it and contacting speakers. Some
of the careers discussed were: Beautician,
Physical Chemist, Computer Repairman, Pilot,
Photographer, Medical Technician, Model,
Theatre Arts Director, Telephone Installer, Sports

Monique Radcliffe has been
teaching dance classes for many
years now. She teaches to the
French, Americans, and Germans.
With the help of a few dancers,
both French and Americans, she
was able to show the students
some basic steps in dance. The
dance students she brought
ranged from the ages of 3 to 17.
To make things even more in-
teresting she took some people
out of the audience so they could
try to do some steps. Both hours
the class ran were full. We hope to
see Monique back next year.

8 Career Day

Referee, Architect, Lawyer, Warehouse Specialist,
Social Worker, Stock Broker, Recruiter,
Bartender, and many others. The students had an
8 class day; so everyone had a briefing on 8 dif-
ferent careers. All students learned about new
careers and look forward to next year’s Career
Day.

>
il e malia s




SFC Race spoke on a job he had
as a city planner. He informed the
students on: what he did as a city
planner, specific things city planners
do, and things that go with the job.
Most of the students didn’t come to
this class out of interest for city plan-
ning. However, all of the students
ended up listening and commenting.
Everyone left with a feeling that they
had learned something. SFC Race
gave a very interesting briefing.

One speaker for Career Day was
from the German Police force. His
name is Herr Hinze and he informed
the group about new laws and
regulations for cars and bikes. One
of his topics seemed to interest a lot
of the students in the class. This
topic concerned the use of BMX
bikes on German roads. He hopes
more Americans will familiarize
themselves with some of the German
laws so fewer accidents would occur.

Career Day 9




SURVIVING T

Th
fors
were
the ¢
they
also
they

doo

Tim Powell, Mike White and Jamie Skoros prepare to pack up in a few minutes and h
the tra

10 Outdoor Education




1  THE WEEK

The DODDS Outdoor Education Program offers lots
for students to learn outside the classroom. Some tasks
were met with resistance and lack of enthusiasm, but in
the end students learned they could accomplish what
they really desired if they all worked cooperatively. They
also faced some realities about themselves and how
g they worked with others.

i Despite the hardships of surviving the rigors of out-
door living, most students wanted to return this year.

e e

Top: Ralph Baker, Lisa Beuerman and Mike Lord learn what
“Hiking, Hiking, Hiking'" is all about. Left: The group of 30
attempted to stay together during the long and wandering
path up the Jenner Mountain. Overnight in a Mountain Hut
offered the rest needed for the trip down

Outdoor Education 11




12 Original Composition

SKIING WITH A REDHEAD

My Dad and | checked into the campgrounds at Lauterbrunnen,
Switzerland, early in the evening. We then ran into friends of ours. Mr.
Ridgeway and his two daughters, Heather and Diette, were also staying at
the campgrounds. We all went to a restaurant and had a beer. Diette and |
decided to ski together the next day. | knew Diette was a good skier
because she's skied most of her life. However, | thought | was better. |
figured guys were better than girls in every sport. Since I've skied seven
years myself, | knew | could dust her on the slopes.

The next day we all rode the train up the ski resort called Kleine
Scheidegg. It was a beautiful clear day and the Eiger Mountain looked
dominating as ever. Diette and | skied down to the chairlift together. | end-
ed up down the mountain first and Diette a close second. We both got off
the chairlift and | stopped to put my pole straps around my wrists. When |
finished | looked up and she was gone already. | skied down the same
slope and there she was waiting for me. We then went up lift after lift with
her always outskiing me down the run by at least three to five minutes.
Never had | been pushed harder or humiliated worse than when | skied
with that crazy red head. Now | realize girls can be better than guys in
some sports.

— Jim Florreich




THE FALL

As | looked down the long empty street a wave of regret washed over my body. |
knew | should have waited for the bus, but as usual | grew impatient. | glanced at the
sky and noticed a huge black cloud which made the night even darker. | started on my
trek home wishing there was somneone with me to make me feel secure.

Just as | remembered leaving my umbrella at work it started to rain. Not a drizzie,
but a downpour. | then decided to take a shortcut through the back streets. By this
time | was nervous. When | passed by an alley | heard a loud bang that made my heart
jump and my stomach turn. | iet out a sigh of relief when | discovered it was only an
alley cat digging for food in the trash cans.

| continued on my way and saw a group of men come out of a bar. They started
coming my way so | altered my course and ran down another street. | couldn’t see too
well through the rain and as | was running | ran into someone. He was wearing a long
black raincoat and a hat which shadowed his face, but when the lightening danced
across the sky | could see his face. It wasn't a pleasant sight. He had a scar on one
cheek and dark, glaring eyes. | was so scared | couldn't move. Something inside me
told my body to move and move fast. As | ran | thought | heard the thumping of
footsteps behind me. | ran faster looking for a place to hide. My heart was pounding
and my lungs ached,

| finally found an old condemned building and entered it. That was a mistake in
itself. | didn’t want to turn back so | ran up the flight of stairs and tripped over
something. It was too dark to see, but | kept climbing all the stairs until | got to the
top. | went to an open window and looked down at the street to see if that man was
still there. He wasn't. | began to think it was all my imagination and laughed at my
stupidity. | turned around and there he was. The same man was standing right in front
of me. | wanted to scream, but it never left my throat. | wanted to run, but there ws
nowhere to go. Before | could come to my senses | was pushed out the window. My
scream escaped too late and all | could feel was myself falling. Falling down to the
street where no one would care who | was or what happened to my body. As the last
|' window flashed past me something snapped and | was now in my bed lying in a pool
of sweat.

— Jackie Wildenberg

Original Composition 13




1 PEP
RALLY!
Yo

14 Pep Rallies




These pictures were taken at the first
pep assembly in our new high school gym-
nasium. At this pep rally, the winter sports
teams were introduced. The cheerleaders
cheered, and the band played. The crowd
roared, and everyone yelled for his class.
A good amount of school spirit was
demonstrated. We are very happy to have
our own gymnasium for the Karlsruhe
Knights!

Pep Rallies

15




THE KNIGHTS’ JESTERS |

Cast Members

Mrs. Stevenson .. ................... Angela Miles
1stOperator ......................... Chris Clark
1stMan ........... .. ... ... ....... Scott Bennett
George ............ i Shane Blizzard
MissCurtis .......................... Holly Morris
2ndOperator ....................... Vicky Parker
SergeantDuffy ......................... Ivor Pugh
Lunchroom Attendance ................ Ron Fabbo
drdOperator ....................... Angie DeVeny
WesternUnion ....................... Pat Thomas
Information ........................... Dawn Wise
Nurse .................ciiiiiin... Keydra Cannon

Clockwise From left to right: Mr. Hubert — a director in action.
Back row: Shane Blizzard, Paul Colligan, Andy DeVeny, Scott Mit-
chell, Angela Miles, Jeff Whiting, Jackie O’Leary. Front row: Vickie
Parker, Angie DeVeny, Holly Morris, Dawn Wise, Keydra Cannon,
Ivor Pugh. Seated in front: Mr. Hubert, Ron Fabbo. Angela Miles
and Keydra Cannon rehearse a scene "‘over the phone."

16 Drama




MAKE THE SHOW GO ON!

Clockwise starting top left: Ron Fabbo listens for his entrance. Mrs. Steven-
son (Angela Miles) struggles as George (Shane Blizzard), a hit man, tries to
stab her. Holly Morris (as an operator) handles a *‘phony’ situation.

Drama 17




|

O & Gold Bubbles

T IO

There | was, sitting in my room of bubbles. These aren’t your or-
dinary bubbles, no siree-bob-these bubbles turn into gold after

My b
four years. | have been watching them for three years and nine y
months, slowly every day now you can see the transformation. |
have to keep a close eye on them, because if one of these are Blas

damaged that is it for all of them.

Days passed slowly for two and a half months. Everday | was
checking them, counting, checking, and recounting. | figure after Mos
73 years of life in a low income family, | deserve to be rich. Oh, yes,
| | almost forgot my cat. What a fun little animal. He comes in with
| me everyday, but is careful not to touch any of the bubbles. Ugh

My cat hasn’t been feeling well today, | hope the poor thing will
be alright. | really don’t know what I'll do without him.

It came time, the day of success on wealth. | must check these You
bubbles before 4:00 o’clock then once again when they are done
at 4’00 o’clock. They were all there. At 4:00 o'clock they were
done. Or at lest | thought. | was thinking GOLD, | was going to be AR
rich, after all of these years.

But my cat was even worse. He seemed to get worse the closer

M
to the day when | would be rich. Then that day was here, he got /
worse with the minutes. | don’t understand it. | called a
veterinarian, he said nothing was physically wrong with him. It all Blu

hapened when | started to get excited about the gold. The vet sug-
gested that it could have been that the cat was afraid of losing me ol
to the wealth that | had acquired.

| now realize that you can’t buy love with wealth. It must be -
earned. | told my poor cat that it would still be the same as before.
He came back to life. | still love him to this day. My money is in a

safe and has never been touched except for the basics that | or my

Fo
cat needs.

Tina Henry Ye

Fo

18 Original Composition




Creative Writings

Students create poetry

by looking at photos

My Heart Punished Me

eart troubled by a haircut,

sounds a hairdryer makes,

st prized possession taken away,

thoughts cross my mind.

u destroyed

An everlasting work of art.

My heart turned three colors with madness,

Blue,

For thinking of some dominating idea.

Red,

For not fighting this strange thought.

Yellowish brown,

For there is still hope for it to grow back.

Time
Where has my life gone?
Did it fade away, with the sun at dawn?

My life it is leaving,
With no accomplishments, to me pleasing.

My crimes are slowly tearing me apart,
Leaving shreds of a torn, bleeding heart.

The clock it is slowly ticking away,
All 1 once loved, fades into the day.

My weeping soul is left not at peace,
But crying in desperation for forgiveness and release.

The innocent child which | have killed,
Lies embedded in dirt, her dreams unfilled.

The time of truth has finally come,
My problem shall be solved with the slip of a gun.

Oh God, forgive me of my terrible crime,
But because | took a life, my own is not worth a dime!

— Rhonda Hood

— Alvin E. Walker

Original Composition 19







W UNIONS

C J( JjC_ 3 C )




Band and Flag Corps  p,

The show must go on!

L}

TR RN ™

f
_

S
t}ﬂ_

Back Row: Heather Fitzroy, Chuck
Morine, Irma Miramontes, Jackie
Blackwell, BJ Baronscott, Elvin Green.
Middle Row: Melodie Miller, Dawn
Wise, Calandra Drummond, Kelly
Powell, Jeff Wildenberg, Mike Lord,
John Crawford, David Keelin, Heather
Ridgeway. Front Row: Melissa Jones,
Kris Prater, Shelly Wolboldt, Tracy Fox,
Scott Wildenberg, Craig Norris, Alex
Bolz, Mike Vick, Dennis Goitz

22 Band




- provide Halftime Entertainment

Standing: Irma Miramontes,
Barbara Ealy, Kejaunaus
Bloom, Phillip Ealy, Gail
Holland, Phillinda Blackwell,
Kristin Blizzard, Michelle
McKinney, Kneeling: Peggy
Perrine, Ronetta Hoiland,
Sherece Harrell.

Flag Corps 23




Patrick O'Leary watches how Mrs. Jerves crops
photos for a layout.

Editors Holly Morris and Angie Miles share a
private moment

CO-EDITORS: Holly Morris
Angie Miles

PHOTOGRAPHERS: Angela Forser
Etta Olivo
Jeff Wildenberg

PROFESSIONAL PHOTOGRAPHY:
Kent Robertson & Assoc.
Doug Dubosque

ADVISOR: Mrs. Kathy Jerves

Jackie Wildenberg types copy on a Quad-Pak.
De
Eve
Pa

TM=r~><>AIIMUOOZ—-0Ur-—=Cw

24 Yearbook




Mrs. Jerves says, “‘Deadlines are a Tracey Koji is busy on the Wrestling
big headache!” pages.

ﬁ

Der Kavalier Staff: Standing: Mrs. Jerves Advisor. Co-Editors Holly Morris and Angie Miles. Seated: Laurie Gilmore,
Evelyn Osborne, Angela Forster, Jackie Wildenberg. Chris Clark, Tina Jones, Virginia Grant, Etta Olivo, Lisa Anderson,
Patrick O'Leary. Not pictured: Michelle Samora. Tracey Koji, and Sandra Keelin

Yearbook 25




A NEW START

Newspaper Staff. Back Row: Jeff Whitling, Paul Col-
ligan, Steve Hopkins, William Skantz, Angela Forster, Et-
ta Olivo, Mrs. Roper. Middie Row: Mr. Thurston, Loan
Phan, Holly Morris, Karen Monday, Nancy Fox, Dawn
Wise. Front Row; Tracy Harbaugh, Jeannie Dall, Rhonda
Jackson. Tammy Broadway, Kelly Rasmus.

Holly Morris, Dawn Wise, and Etta Olivo discuss the next issue of the "The Ab
Karlsruhe Press.”

26 Newspaper




F

FOR THE NEWSPAPER

Above: Etta Olivo types an article for the upcoming issue.

Lower left and right: Mr. Thurston and Loan Phan discuss layouts

Newspaper 27




STUDENT COUNCIL |

students and the faculty. We also aid the faculty,
to a limited degree on the way our school appears
to the community. Lastly, we always need your
help. we cannot do everything by ourselves.

The student Councii is a body of students,
selected by the students, for the students. We are
responsible for the students’ activities. Very few of
the activities of the Student Council are noticed by
you directly, but we are always busy because of
you. We are, in fact, mediators between the lvor Pugh

R Y

Back Row: Mr. Shane, Sponsor; David Ealy, V. Pres.; Paul Colligan, Treas; Rhonda Hood, Secretary; Michelle Viger ¥Vn,
Middle Row: Nathasn Dall, Lawrence Jackson, Holly Morris, Billy Parks, Felicia Bowling. Front Row: Tracey Fox. Mlt;
Michelle Wolboldt, Ivor Pugh, President; Wanda Penn, Regina Leahy. '

28 Student Council




Future Business Leaders of America

Some members participated in
the FBLA Spring Leadership Con-
ference. The following students
brought honor and pride to our
school with their awards.

I
1st Business Math — Jim
Florreich
2nd Word Processing — Mike
Hopkins
4th Spelling — Patrick O'Leary
6th Spelling — Jeff Mossinger

Finalist in Math | — Laurie
Gilmore

Back Row: Angie Miles, Secretary; Jackie Hopkins, President; Laurie Gilmore, Loan
Wildenberg, Vice President; Jim Florreich, Phan, Keydra Cannon
Tina Jones. Front Row: Etta Olivo, Historian. Angela
Middle Row: Ms. Albie, Sponsor; Mike Forster, Ginger Wills.

FBLA 29




ILS has always been a very popular club at
KAHS. This club travels to many places together during the ILS trips. Herr Zink has bee

thorughout Europe. the sponsor for several years. He has devote
The membes of ILS were able to meet many in- much of his time to the excursions.

teresting people their own age. German, French, Many students are looking forward to the fu

Canadian, and American students are brought they’ll have with ILS.

Back Row: Tina Jones, James Fiorreich, Mike Hopkins, Karl Fuege, Steve Hopkins, Herr Zink (sponsor),
Kim Fuege, Scott Bennett, Scott Mitcheil. Middle Row: Jackie Wildenberg, Chris Clark, Nicole Khalaf, Loan

Phan, Angela Forster, Laurie Gilmore, Earl Banks. Front Row: Jeanne Dall, Karen Monday, Nancy Fox, Etta
Olivo.

INTERNATIONAL

LEAGUE OF

SCHOOLS

30 International League of Schools

5.

e

-

T

& 1

&9

Iy,

s

£ 3

A %

. \ )I

-

N

-

! "'I\

o r
LU ]
-
~




NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY

The National Honor Society had
only six members this year, Mike
Hopkins — President, Jackie ]
Wildenberg — Vice President, Tina
Jones — Secretary, Jim Florreich —
Teasurer, and Keydra Cannon —
Parliamentarian. Susan Stannard
was a new member.

Every year the NHS has a formal
ceremony where students with high
academic standings, citizenship and
leadership qualities are inducted into
the Society. This year the NHS put up
the activities calendar in the lobby of
the school.

Mike Hopkins

Left to Right: Jackie Wildenberg, Mike Hopkins, Keydra Cannon, Tina Jones,
James Florreich, Sponsor Ms. Albie

National Honor Society 31




THIS YE Al{ll()()l( llAS BEENDE

Herr Dieter Zink has lived in Karlsruhe
for 39 years with his wife who teaches in
the Elementary School. They were married
in 1951 and they have one son.

Before Zink began teaching he went to
the Institute of Technology in Karlsruhe.

_ There he studied applied mathematics.
After his schooling, Zink began teaching
" Americans. He worked at the Army Educa-
tion Center and for the University of
Maryland. He taught mathematics and
German for 27 years.

Then when Karlsruhe High School was
built, he started teaching here. As we all
know, he’s been working at KAHS ever
since. Zink has devoted 27 years to our
school.

He has been sponsor of ILS, one of the
most popular clubs, for eleven years.

Vielen Dank, Herr Zink!

— Holly Morris

- )( O
C ) C )COC o T O, L
C C C. 3C % C

32 Dedication




R —

\ DEDICATED TO: |
I .

HERR ZINK




: |l h & |
34 Engineers I =
TR 2




o
4 !

' ENGINEE
TGS G G S

RS
X




Dr. Sandra Matthys joined
KAHS this year as Assis-
tant Principal.

Principal, Mr. William
Mara, organizes his many
administrative tasks

Greg Plant practices his typing skills
in Business Lab.

Ms. Rosemarie Albie taught Typing
and Business Lab and sponsored
the FBLA.

36 Faculty




Mr. James Bailey spends many hours on the phone performing Athletic
Director duties when not in Science or Health class.

Middle Left: Mrs. Elfie Bailey co-sponsored the Jr. and Sr. classes and
taught CWE besides Counseling students in grades 8, 10, and 12.

Middle Right: Seventh graders listen to Mr. Martin’s Social Studies
lesson

Mr. Martin Bauman taught seventh grade Math and
coached Cross Country

Rhonda Hood learns how to use the duplicator in
Business Lab.

Faculty 37




Mr. Richard Belon taught Physical Education
and coached Football, Men's Basketball, and
Men's Soccer.

Mrs. Nancy Brendsel operates the Media Center.

Joe Dent is intent on his Reading
assignment.

y

F 4
Mr. Thomas Brendsel sponsored a Jr. High

Science Club along with teaching Jr. High
Math and Science.

38 Faculty




Mr. Donald Headley directed the Band,
‘ Chorus and taught Music Appreciation.

Ms. Peggy Garland taught Worid )
Regions and English.

Mrs. Helen Holland worked as secretary in the ad-
ministrative and guidance offices

Faculty 39




Top Left: Mrs. Cathy Hollins typed lots of forms and
reports as Guidance Secretary. Top Right: Teaching
U.S. History, Government, and 8th Grade Social
Studies keeps Mr. Richard Hopkins busy. Right: Mr.
Hubert explains to Steve Hopkins the basics of good
eye contact while giving a speech

1
’

| Mrs. Roberta Howard managed the Learning Disabl-
ed Resource Center and sponsored the Freshman
Class and Cheerleaders.

Mr. David Hubert directed the Knights Jesters in two
school drama productions along with teaching his
! English classes.

40 Faculty




world Regions' students buckle down on the Middie

ast assignment. )
. § Mrs. Janice Jackson coached

Volleyball, Women's Basketball and
taught Physical Education

Mrs. Kathy Jerves taught Home
Economics and Science and advised
the Yearbook Staff.

Mr. David Johnston taught Auto Mechanics and
Science

Mrs. Debbie Johnston sponsored the Sophomores as
well as taught Math, Science and the Outdoor Educa-
tion Program.

Faculty 41




Teaching English at Karlsruhe for the first time
was Mr. John McMahon

. Mr. Thomas Martin taught Jr. High Social Studies
| and sponsored the Jr. High classes.

Chris Medina and Toni Everett point out their knowledge
of Africain Mr. Martin’s class.

. B
Mrs. Amparo O’Leary assisted in the Learning
Resource Center

World History and English was taught by Mr. Mat-
thew Olivo.

42 Facuity




Mr. Boyd Ramsey instructs Science
Lab courses such as Chemistry,
Physics, and ISCS

Mrs. Mary Roper co-sponsored the
newspaper while teaching English to
Eighth and Ninth Graders.

The computer program was expanded
under the direction of Mr. John Prassl, new
to KAHS this year.

Mr. Gerald Sadowski offers suggestions to
Gary Wentworth in Drafting class. He also
teaches Industrial Arts.

Faculty 43




(‘T}F%’C‘L'] 1 e )
. CJCJ?C ==
o




FOREMEN

DD Gl &

)




SENIOF

HARDY K. AWADJIE
Band 3. Choir 2. Student Council 2,
Secretary. Soccer 3. Cross Country 4.

LINDA BAUMAN
Class President 2. Class Secretary 3. Year-
book Staff 1. ILS 3. Tennis 1, 2. Soccer 3.
Volleyball 1, 2. Cross Country 3. Basketball
2. P.P. Football 2, 3.

ERIK BAURMEISTER

DONNA SUE BEHRMAN
Class Secretary 4. Yearbook Staff 2. French
Club 1.ILS 2, 3, 4, President 4.

KEYDRA DE'JUAN CANNON
Pep Club 1. Volleyball 2, 4. Basketball 1.
FBLA 4. International Student Leadership In-
stitute 1. g

SHARON CLEVELAND
Choir 1, 2, 3.

JONATHAN COHEN
German Club 1, 2, 3. French Club 2, 3. Track
1, 2, 3. Tennis 2, 3. Soccer 1, 2. Cross Coun-
try 1, 2. Basketball 3. Golf 3. Gymnastics 2.
Swimming/Diving 1.

ALEXANDER COLON
JONATHAN CRISTA

SAMUEL ESCALANTE
Football 2, 3, 4. Baseball 1,2, 3, 4.

SYLVIA GARCIA ESCALANTE
Choir 3. Student Council 1. Volleyball 1, 2, 3,
4. Basketball 2. Swimming/Diving 1.

CHERRY YVONNE EUBANKS
Track, School Choir.

BRUCE EVERETT
JAMES M. FLORREICH

National Honor Society 1,3, 4.ILS 4. Track 1.
Tennis 1, 2, 3, 4. Cross Country 4. FBLA 4.
Youth Effectiveness Training (YET) 2. Brad-
ford Woods Leadership Camp 1.

NANCY LYNN FOX
Choir 1, 2. Pep Club 2. Newspaper Staff 1, 2,
3, Secretary 3. ILS 4. Soccer Manager 3, 4.
Football Manager 1, 4, Gymnastics 1.
Homecoming Queen 1984.

ANN M. FUGERE
Yearbook Staff 2. Newspaper Staff 1. Tennis
1. Volleyball 1.

CORINNA GRADY
TINA HENRY
JOHN HOCKER
MICHAEL E. HOPKINS

Class Vice President 3, Treasurer 2. Band 1.
Yearbook Staff 1. Student Council 1, 2, 3.
National Honor Society 2, 3, 4, Treasurer 3
President 4. ILS 2, 3, 4, Treasurer 3. Soccetr
1, 2, 3, 4. Cross Country 3, 4. Wrestling 1, 2,
3, Football 2. FBLA 3, 4, Vice President 3,
President 4. Representative 3. Most Valuable
Wrestler 3. Biology Award 2.

STEVE JOHN HOPKINS
Class Vice President 2, Treasurer 3. Band 1.
Newspaper Staff 4. Student Council 1, 2,
Representative. German Club 3, 4. ILS 2, 3,
4. Soccer 1, 2, 3, 4. Cross Country 2, 3, 4.
Wrestling 2, 3, 4. Cheerleader — P.P. Foot-
ball 3. FBLA 4.

MARK JOHNSON
Student Council 1. Football 1, 2, 3, 4, Captain
4. Wrestling 3, 4, Captain 4. Soccer 3. Most
Valuable Lineman 3, Most Valuable Football
Player 4.

NICOLA KHALAF
Class Vice President 4. ILS 3, 4, President.
Tennis 3, 4. Cross Country 3, 4. Most

48 Senior Activities




SPIRITED bt
| SIZNI()I{S e 0 ©° Keyd:a Cann'on Sharon Cleveland

Sam Escalante Sylvia Escalante

Erik Baurmeister Donna Behrman

Jonathen Cohen Alex Colon

48a Seniors




. ..-FINISHA
e e B OUNDATION DU

Tina Henry John Hocker

Corrinna Grady Alan Gross Keitt

Mike Hopkins Steve Hopkins Dan Ol

Seniors




I .
+«..AND

BUILD...

Keith Koji

Dan Ohlinger

Michael McCombs

Wanda Penn

Mark Johnson Nicola Khalaf
Angela Miles Holly Morris
Loan Phan Frank Pollock

Seniors




® 0 o 1‘
Ivor Pugh Diette Ridgeway l“[J'l‘lJl{ l;.

Denise Robinson Carmen Ruiz

Thomas Tucker L ETOCHIER T E

Donna Smith Adam Stender

Gary Wentworth Jacqueline Wildenberg

Seniors

_

L S S T W SOTINT SRV

Most

Wrestl

Choir
Captai

Prince

Class
Editor



ACTIVITIES

Valuable Tennis Player 3. Cross Country
Most Valuable Player 4.

¢ KEITH KOJI
Wrestling 1, 2, 3.

ALAN LEE
MIKE McCOMBS

ANGELA FAY MILES
Choir 1. Cheerleader 1, 3, 4, Co-Captain 4,
: Captain 4. Yearbook Staff 4, Editor 4. Drama
'_' Club 4. French Club 2. Track 1, 3, 4. P.P.
= Football 3. FBLA 4, Secretary 4. Senior
Princess, Homecoming 1984.

HOLLY MAY MORRIS
Class Secretary 2. Yearbook Staff 2, 3, 4,
Editor 4. Newspaper Staff 1, 2, 3, 4. Student
Council Representative 4. Drama Club 2, 3,
4, President 4. Soccer 2. Wrestling Manager
1.

DAN OHLINGER
Football 1. Soccer 2, 3, 4. Basketball 3, 4.

DELANA TIJUANNA “WANDA"

PENN
Class Vice President 1. Pep Club 1, 2.
Cheerleader 1.

LOAN T. PHAN

Class Treasurer 4. Yearbook Staff 3.
Newspaper Staff 2, 3, 4, Editor 4. ILS 3, 4,
Secretary 4. Cross Country 4. FBLA 4.

FRANK POLLOCK
Yearbook Staff 4. National Honor Society 4.
Drama Club 4. Soccer 1, 3, 4. Wrestling 3, 4.

IVOR MARTIN PUGH
Class President 4. Student Council Secretary
3, President 4. Drama Club 4. Soccer 3, 4.

DIETTE M. RIDGEWAY

el

Student Council 1, Representative. French
Club 1. ILS 4. Soccer 1, 2, 3. Volleyball 1, 2,
3. P.P. Football 3, 4. Gold Medal Skiing
Award 3. All Conference in Soccer 2.

DENISE ROBINSON
Class Treasurer 1. Band 2, 3. Choir 1, 2, 3.
Pep Club 1, 2. Cheerleader 1. Newspaper
Staff 1. Student Council 1. German Club 2.
ILS 3. Soccer 1. Volleyball 1. Cross Country
3. P.P. Football 1. Swimming/Diving 1, 2.

CARMEN MARIA RUIZ
Choir 1. Drama Club 3. Soccer 2, 3.
Volleyball 3, 4. Cross Country 2. Basketball
2,3,4.P.P. Football 2, 3.

DONNAL. SMITH
German Club 2. Spanish Club 1.

SUSAN LYNN STANNARD
French Club 4. National Honor Society 3, 4.
Modeling Club 2, 3, 4.

ADAM STENDER
Band 1, 2. Newspaper Staff 2.

THOMAS TUCKER
Drama Club 1. Football 1, 2. Basketball 1, 2,
3. ArtClub 1, 2.

BECKY ANN WADELL

MARIXENIA TERESA WELCH
Basketball 2, Gymnastics 1, 2.

GARY P. WENTWORTH
French Club 2. National Sciences Olympiad

“Biology’’ 1983

JACQUELINE WILDENBERG
Choir 1. Yearbook Staff 4. National Honor
Society 3, 4. French Club 3. ILS 4. Soccer 4.
P.P. Football 3. FBLA 2, 4.

Senior Activities 49




MOST FRIENDLY: Mike Hopkins, N
Ivor Pugh {Not Pictured)

1

icol

3 5 F 8

. X " Wiy &
L) P
. et

la Khalaf, Hardy Awadijie

CLASS OFFICERS: Holly Morris,
Representative; Ivor Pugh, President;
Sponsors — Mrs. Viger and Mrs
Bailey, (bottom) Nicola Khalaf, Vice
President; Loan Phan, Treasurer. Far
Right: Secretary: Donna Behrman

50 Seniors




CLASS CLOWNS: Mark Johnson,
(Diette Ridgeway, not pictured)

SHYEST: Corinna Grady, Hardy Awadjie.

Susan Stannard

Becky Wadell

Seniors 51




SENIORS IN ACTION!

Keydra Cannon elbows her way to the
Snack Hut

| o o0 B

i 1
Angela Miles cheers! h
e

~

Holly Morris sorts through pictures. Corinna Grady learning on the computer

52 Seniors




Memories

As | look back on the memories,
Of my high school years.

| see images of loving friendships,
From whichd will never part.

But now, | must move on,
To fulfill my obligations to myself and society.

i leave not with a whimper,
Nor a tear in my eyes.

But with a feeling of accomplishment,
And with my head held up high.

| would like to thank all those,
Who helped me through all my trails.

When | was in need,
And who helped me reach my goals.

For if it were not for them,
| would still be falling in an endiess hole.
And the words spoken for my sake,
| can not express my gratitude.
For | only hope you,
Will once again understand.

There is more to high school,
Than just leaving marks and memories.
It has prepared me for a purpose,
Toward life, which | now must take.
| have but one wish,

Before | leave:
To be remembered not for what | was,

But for what | can be.

Loan T. Phan










Junior Class Otficers: Treasurer Patty Duncan, President
| Kerry Farwell, Secretary Rhonda Hood, Representatives
! Billy Parks and Regine Leahy. (Not pictured Vice Pres.
| Christina Clark.)

o> JUNIORS
| o T T oo ¢

| Melissa Bailey
Earl Banks
Tonya Bellows
Scott Bennett
Christina Braggs

| Christina Clark
I Lee Dall
Patricia Duncan
James Fabbo
John Fabbo

Bo Farmer
Kerry Farwell
Karl Fuege
Jens Gainey
Linda Heap

56 Juniors




Laurie Hocker
Rhonda Hood
David Johnson
Kristina Jones
Ken Joseph

Regine Leahy
Duane Lehmkuhler
Joan Lehmkuhler
Elton Luckett
Shannon McCarty

X Y )
) X T ) Y )

Mrs. Elfie Bailey and Mrs. Georgie
Viger jointly sponsored the Junior
and Senior classes this year

Juniors 57




Scott Mitchell
Melissa Owens
Bill Parks
Tonijala Penn

Gregory Plant
Charie Ready

Monika Ruiz
i Michael Rumpel

Charie Ready is ready to go home after a long day at school.

Stephen Spry
Justin Townsend
Brian Wentworth

Ginger Wills

[ 58 Juniors




\ 7 A Ken Joseph quenches his thirst with a Mountain Dew.

Not Pictured
Bruce Everett
Ann Fugere
Kenneth Hammond

Tina Henry

Robert Larson
Tina McCaskill
Tammie Singletary

= Earl Banks in a rare pensive mood

Juniors 59




|

The Sophomore class of 1984-1985 got off to a
great start this year. They worked hard to raise
money with different fund-raising activities. Some
of these activities included: having bake sales,
selling Berliners, and selling spirit buttons. They
sponsored the Christmas Dance on Dec. 8, which
was a great success. They also sponsored the
Graduation Reception in the Spring. They are
looking forward to their Junior year with
enthusiasm.

Sophomore Class Officers: Sponsor, Mrs. Johnston; Presi-
dent, Laurie Gilmore; Vice President, Etta Olivo; Secretary,
Tammy Broadway; and Treasurer, Cindy Coffee.

C B G D D G S

Lisa Anderson
James Atchison
Thomas Benfield
Michael Blizzard
Felicia Bowling

— - Y

Sheryl Bradford
Tammy Broadway
Shawn Brown
Liane Carl
Tammy Carr

_—

Lon Chunkleen
Cindy Coffie
Deena Collins
Jeanne Dall
Joe Dent

60 Sophomores




Andrew DeVeny
Shawn Everett
Louise Feuge
Angela Forster
Donyell Frederick

| Tonesha Gayfield
Laurie Gilmore
Virginia Grant
Holly Graves
Natascha Hunt

Sandra Keelin
William Kennedy
Fred Kiger
Tracey Koji
Andreas Leach

Lydie Leahy
Bernadette Lee
Kathy Lenz
Michael Lord
Susan Matheis

C O
X D)

Mike Zeller gives Tammy
Broadway a helping hand.

Sophomores 61




Susan Matheis

sneaks in

while busily working
on her drafting

62 Sophomores

Marnie Mier

Brett Mills

Karen Monday
Rosalinda Morelion
Sonia Morelion

Chad Morris
Joff Mossinger
Cynthia Mullikin
Patrick O’Leary
Etta Olivo

James Orton
Cassandra Owens
Ronda Pointer
Curtis Pollock
Kelly Powell

Tammy Ralls
Kelly Rasmus
Roy Ready
Michelle Samora
John Senatore

a smile




Left: Henry Harriel keeps his balance while doing a stunt on his
bike. Top: Mike Lord and John Crawford practice new tech-
niques on their instruments.

William S. Kantz
Johnny Smith
Nicolla Smith
Robert Soll
LeaAnn Stephens

Yeemay Su

Jon Vetter
Michael Vick
Michelle Viger
Pam Wentworth

Paula Wentworth
Jonathan Williams
Michelle Williams

Michael Zeller
Not Pictured: Mario Jones
William Bailey Guillermo Rodriguez
Heather Fitzroy Marion Rumpel
Henry Harriel Michael Stender

Sophomores 63




| The Freshman class officers, from left to right,
| are: Michelle Joost — Representative; Kim
| Soll — President; Linda Medina — Repre-
| sentative; Sandra Collins — Secretary; Mrs
| Howard — Adviser; and Evelyn Osborne —
Treasurer.

| C JC

James Apholz
Thomas Awadjie
John Bailey
Kimberly Broadway
Charles Brown

Tamara Bunjevac
Troy Cladwaell
| Jose Candelario
Chad Chafa
Sandra Collins

64 Freshmen




Mike Crisman
Bernadette Davis
Anthony DeGrand
Lorrie Funderburk
Andreas Grady

Clinton Graves
Jullie Griffith
Jerry Guidry
Tracy Harbaugh
James Hocker

Sabine trwin
Rhonda Jackson
Arnold Johnson
Michelle Joost
Michael Klimek

—-————— v

—y

O Y Yy T )
CJ( ) D D G { )

Heather Ridgeway and Melodie Milier are
camera shy.

= L/

Freshmen 65




66 Freshmen

Lenny Lesure
Suzette Leveck
Christopher Macovey
Brent Maynor

Linda Medina

Jeffrey Mier
William Miles
Melodie Miller
Laine Mohar
Tonya Newman

Jacqueline O’Leary
Evelyn Osborne
Scott Puckett

Erik Reynolds
Heather Ridgeway

Christina Rippe
Billy Romhild
Steven Romhild
Gregory Roper
Cynthia Shave

James Silman
James Skoros
Michael Smith
Kim Soll

Tonya Swanson

Not Pictured:

James Agee

Toni Arnold
Jacqueline Blackwell
Paul Colligan

Nancy Dennis

James Ealy

Tonya Traylor

Paul Eubanks
Sean Kehoe
Michelle Meier
Catrina O’Neal
Bernadette Trujillo
Jeffrey Whitling
Scott Wildenberg

il

i ;
_ A R,

44

wr-ﬂ.ﬂ-—




Clockwise starting top left: Missy Bailey, Tonya Newman, and
Jackie Blackwell pose for the camera. Paul Eubanks shows us that
Freshmen are tough too. James Ealy and Paul Colligan are on their

way to class.

The Feshman class has been busy with various
projects since the beginning of the school year. Oc-
tober was bake sales and Spirit Grams to pay for
Homecoming flowers and crowns. Then in January,
during Spirit Week, many people participated in
Clash Day, Costume Day, Hat and Shades Day, and
Black and White Day. They also spent lots of time
decorating the Freshman Hallway. All the work and
effort paid off when they were awarded the Spirit
Stick at the Pep Rally.

Freshmen 67




‘ Eighth Grade Class Officers:
| Mr. Martin, Sponsor; Shirley
Hall, Sec.-Treas.; Tracy Fox,
| President; Michelle Wolboldt.
l V-Pres.

| —— EIGHTH
X o L

Maria Acaron
Ronald Apholz
Smitty Babcock
Jeannie Beaver
Donald Bellows

Kejuanaus Bloom
Alexander Bolz
Nicole Brown
Shane Brown
Susan Brown

Jennifer Brunotte
Dennis Calamita
Patrick Caldwell

Reneé Carroll
David Clark

68 Eighth Grade




T W

o [

N e

Scott Cook

Don Crook
Tommy Curtis
Rebekah Cuyler
Benson Douglas

Calandra Drummond

Edwin Duley
Barbara Ealy
Ronnie Fabbo
Tekoia Fitten

)@

Julie Florreich
Charles Forster
Tracy Fox
Kathryn Frye
Martin Fugere

Meike Gainey
Marc Gensler
John Greco
Shirley Hall
Shane Hansen

Gail Holland
Wayne Jackson
Monte Joe
Kathleen Lake
Michael Larson

Eighth Grade

69




Tony Latimer

Joe Leath

Tony Lee

Aimee Letson
Richard Lockwood

Keven Markham
Jessica Marler
Tanya Martinez
Saeed Matz
Julie McDaniel

Tina McQuillan
Robert Meyer
Irene Miles
Brian Morgan
Charles Morine

Vivian Munera
Allen Neal

Aundrea Newman
Chris Olivo

Paul Orton
Cynthia Owens

Barbara Ealy waits for a friend at her
locker.

70 Eighth Grade




Not Pictured
Thomas Anderson
David Faughnan
Melissa Jones
Jack Joslin

Tiki Lashley

Teri Mitchell

Mike Nikol

Pam Peoples

Robert Palmeri
Tim Powell
Kris Prater
Chris Raeth
Robert Rice

Kama Rippe
Christopher Robinson
Eddie Robinson
Baron Scott

Michelle Scott

Enos Seyfried
Kim Standifer
David Stender
Michael Thomas
Patrick Thomas

Jason Thompson
Amber Townsend
Robert Tucker
Tina Usher
Pamela Watson

Mike White
Shawn White
Jeff Wildenberg
Kelly Williams
Dawn Wise

Michelle Wolboldt
Robert Zeller

Eighth Grade 71




7th Grade class officers for 1984
are: President — Nathan Dall, Vice
President — Lawrence Jackson,
Secretary/Treasurer — Reggie
Smith. Mr, Martin is the sponsor for
the 7th grade.

C_JC

SEVENTH (

- JC .

Merci Awadjie
Rich Barbour
Phillinda Blackwell
Kristin Blizzard
James Boerner

Christopher Bowling
Joseph Brimberry
Steven Camp

John Childs

Pamela Cleveland

Richard Cole
Gina Collins
Richard Cowgill
Kimberly Crites
Nathan Dali

Cheryl Davis
Kathleen Davis
Angela Deveny

Eddie Donald
Patricia Duke

72 Seventh grade

JL_ X 3 C

Lo \N




GRADE

Mark Elliot
Frank Ennix
Cameron Evans
Klaus Everett
Toni Everitt

B C J( C

]

)

Michelle Fagan
Zundra Farris
Melissa Forster
Stacy Fox
Andre Foxx

Nathan Freeman
Aleana Gayfield
Russell Gentry
Heather German
Craig Graham

Roy Gritfith

John Guidry
Kristie Hammond
Sherece Harrell
Henry Harriel

Shelton Harrison
Katherine Hogan
Ronetta Holland
Jennifer Howard
Lawrence Jackson

Seventh grade 73




Christopher Jilly

Tanja Jones -
David Keelin -
Alex Kinnan
Heiko Leach \ | .
-2
Tracy Ledford

Dean Macartney
Kenneth Macovey
Jason Major
Brenda Matheis

Marko McCarrol
Michelle McKinney
Christopher Medina
Gerome Meminger
Daniel Mier

Andre Foxx, Reggie Smith, Cosmic Ray,
Ross Williams, Carlos Torres, Lawrence
Jackson, and Marko McCarrol are showing
off their modeling abilities!!

Adrian Miramontes
Irma Miramontes
Tony Morelion
Craig Norris

Mark O’Malley

Vicky Parker
Jolie Perretta
Peggy Perrine
Laurie Preston
Cosmic Ray

74 Seventh grade




N

Not Pictured:
David Bell

Ervin Buckley
Donald Clay
Cari Colby
Kathleen Cuyler
Charlene Davis
Natasha Charles

James Aching

Melinda Freeman

Elvin Green

Eric Magnell

Clarence Plant
Christopher Vanackern
John White

Douglas Houghton

Hey! Look at us. We're
cool!

Bradley Robinson
Darren Robinson
Arturo Robles
Achim Schottman
Vicki Simmons

James Smiley
Carmen Smith
Reggie Smith
Russell Swindell
Carlos Torres

Robin Triplett
Melissa Vaughan
Randall Vick
Ronald Whitling
John Wigglesworth

Richard Williams
Ross Williams
Kathryn Wills
Kelly Wise

Emil Wodicka

Robert Wise
Melinda Leppek
Kerry Manick
Ruby Saria

Lisa Wilson

Seventh grade 75




Fonor Ball

12th Grade

Linda Bauman (1, 2)
Eric Baurmeister (1, 2)
Donna Dehrman (1, 2)
James Florreich (1)
*Mike Hopkins (1, 2)
Nicola Khalaf (1, 2)
Angela Miles (1, 2)
Loan Phan (1, 2)
Frank Pollock (1, 2)
*Jacqueline Wildenberg (1, 2)
Keydra Cannon (2)

11th Grade
Tina Jones (1)
Scott Mitchell (1, 2)

10th Grade

*Jeanne Dall (1, 2)
Angela Forster (1, 2)
Laurie Gilmore (1)
Patrick O'Leary (1, 2)
Etta Olivo (1, 2)

Kelly Powell (2)
Paula Wentworth (2)

9th Grade

Sean Kehoe (1, 2)
*Michael Klimek (1, 2)
Evelyn Osborne (1, 2)
James Silman (1)
Scott Wildenberg (1, 2)
Joni Arnold (2)

Paul Colligan (2)
Michelle Leppek (2)

* Denotes 4.0 one or both
quarters.

8th Grade

Maria Acaron (1, 2)
Jeannie Beaver (1, 2)
*Tekoia Fitten (1, 2)
*Julie Florreich (1, 2)
Charles Forster (1, 2)
*Meike Gainey (1, 2)
Aimee Letson (1, 2)
Teri Mitchell (1, 2)
Christopher Olivo (1, 2)
Christopher Robinson (1)
Enos Seyfried (1, 2)
Jason Thompson (1, 2)
Michelle Wolboldt (1, 2)
David Clark (2)

Shirley Hall (2)

7th Grade

Angela Deveny (1)
"Melissa Forster (1, 2)
Heather German (1, 2)
Kathy Hogan (1, 2)
Jennifer Howard (1, 2)
Nichotas Kinnan (1, 2)
Tracey Ledford (1, 2)
Brenda Matheis (1)
*Peggy Perrine (1, 2)
*Carmen Smith (1, 2)
Eric Magnell (2)

Elvin Green (2)

Grade averages between 3.4 and 4.0 required

for eligibility.

(1,2) Denotes two quarters (1) First quarter
only (2) Second quarter only.




J(ar/oru/w O//z’cem and Ciui/iand
Women's Club — A Social
Wellare and Culbaral
Organization

Congrafu/al‘iond C/add 0/

1985

International Women’s Club

Supports KAHS

Annual Pfennig Bazaar
Scholarship Fund

Yearbook
Computer Program

Advertisement 77




(=
=
@
15 €
@
5

&Q

European Auto Sales
*Used Cars

* Financing

« Shipping
» Car Rental

Visit Our Show Room  come by:

or call us
For Your U.S. specs Flughatensr. 1
aUtO (Behind M?:\:::Mea::\ Theatre)
A U D I -V O Lv O Telephone 0721-754472
BMW -MERCEDES

CAN-AM

| Video Rentals
Flughafenstr. 11
Telephone 0721-755238

Mon.-Thurs. 1130-1800
Fridays 1130-1930
Saturdays  1000-1600

American Films for Rent

78 Advertisements




us

The Karlsruhe Chaplains and Chapel Community Pray
That You Will Always Enjoy the Abundant Life.

Congratulations God rejoicas in
Your Successes

Congratulations
Class of '84

to All

PROTESTANT
WOMEN OF THE
CHAPEL |
St. Michael's
Wish you a full and Catholic Women of the
happy life. May God C hape l

Bless you always.

79




We experience competition
through our sports. We

learn to compate and

improve our physical beings.
To the right is someone

who excsiled in competition.
Nena Gage earned the title

of European Track Champion.
She gave our school
something to be proud of.

80 Compstition




- ("()Vll’l*"'l‘l’l‘l()\T

- ]L ) G | 3

Competition 81




I

European Track Champ

Nena Gage was Most Outstanding
Female Athlete.

Seque
for the
down f

A X
Back row: Angelica Walker, Brian Shiriey, Ishmal Castro, Kim
Moore, Scott Bowling, Gayle Bauman, Richard Boone, Nena Gage,
Freddy Kiger, Brent Larson, Deeanne Lavigne, and Coach
Bauman. Middle row: Nicolla Smith, Trina Brown, Tonijala Penn,
Wanda Penn, Natasha Hunt, Sandra Keelin, Andrea Kondik. Front

row: Rhonda Larson, Angela Miles, Tanya Cornwell, David Gage.
Not pictured: Virginia Grant.

Wanda Penn winds up for her best shot.

82 Track




Bottom left: Rhonda Hood releases and hopes for the best.

sequence: The process of a long jump. Ishmal Castro sprints
for the take-off. Kim Moore is airborne and Junior Crum comes Bottom right: To obtain the lead in her relay Angelica Walker

down for a landing. gets off to a good start.

1
i
.

[}
al

Track 83




WOMEN'’S

A Bu e

g
S

i
=

B A

SOCCER

Angel Gage attempts to control the ball with Felicia Bowling
covering the rear.

Back row: Chris Clark, Tina Jones, Nicole Brower, Linda Bauman, Felicia Bowling, Patricia Platz, Carmen Ruiz, Tonesha Gay'eld,

Michelle Williams, Jeanne Dall. Middle: Tamara Eubanks, Vicky Shaw, Karen Monday, Monika Ruiz, Angel Gage, Chris Gage. Front: £rika
May, Diette Ridgeway.

84 Women's Soccer




——

;J..;::n

¥

b & h xS

Felicia Bowling sets up for a header.

The opposing team moves in to steal the ball from Monikas
Ruiz.

eld,
rika

Women's Soccer 85




R

From L to R, Back Row: Mark Johnson, Mike Hopkins, Billy
Fry, Pete Erickson, Dan Ohlinger, Steve Hopkins, and Coach
Belon; Front Row: Eddie Gonzales, Scott Bennett., Frank
Owens, Scott Mitchell, Brian Griffin, Stefan Stroebel, Lee Dall,
Ivor Pugh. Not Pictured: Tom Zimpeiman, Jeff Mossinger, Har-
dy Awadjie, Tim Gaverth.

The Karlsruhe Men’s Soccer Team started the
season with several crises, no coach, poor of-
ficiating, but the season reversed itseif when
Karlsruhe was the first team to defeat Augsburg in
two and a half years.

All conference players Scott Bennett and Eddie
Gonzales were awarded Most Valuable Players.
Scott Mitchel was Most Inspirational and Stefan
Stroebel, Most Improved.

86 Men's Soccer

Peter Erickson prepares to attack the ball as Brian Griffin
stays nearby to help

A

'

o 0 s 1 9




SOCCER

TN -~

Left: Billy Fry and Lee Dall race to the action.

Above: Stefan Stroebel and Mike Hopkins
demolish an opponent while going for the
ball.

Above: Stefan Stroebel runs on to the scene of Frank Owens, Eddie Gonzales, and Scott
Bennett fighting for the ball.

Men’s Soccer 87




A e ) —

-

The 1984 Tennis team, coached by Mrs. R.
Scheibe-Lewis and Mr. J. Morris, was one of the
leading teams in Germany. The scores speak for
themselves.

The men’'s team was made up of several
experienced players. They were: Billy Fisher, James
Florreich, James Fabbo, Donie Riseden, Rudy
Godley, and Justin Townsend, who remained
undefeated the entire season. They all proved to be
extremely competitive. The Women’s team, on the
other hand, had many newcomers. They were: Nicola
Khalaf, Joey Hickman, Caroline Williams, Amy Fisher,
Laurie Gilmore, and Sandra Riseden. These women
also completed a successful season.

The KAHS Tennis team changed its reputation.
They “turned over a new 'tennis racket'!”

.-t P lo-bOorx P 5 S 'f""
S . 0-4-, - ...c-ouo-.'--v
LR - s o Lt - -
e ellln. . -
Above right: Nicola Khalaf perfects her serve during a practice  The serve is completed by Rudy Godley Abo
session. Below left: James Florreich winds up for the slam. Right:
88 Tennis




TENNIS TEAM SWINGS
A

Above: Men and Women’s Team. Back row: Donnie
Risedon, Justin Townsend, Rudy Godiey. Billy Fisher,
James Fabbo, James Florreich, Chris Bragg, Spon-
sor: Ms. Scheibe Lewis, Coach Morris. Front Row:
Sandra Risedon, Laurie Gilmore, Joey Hickman,
Nicola Khalaf, Caroline Williams.

AT ™

Above: Sandra Risedon is ready for the return.
Tennis 89




Steve Hopkins runs the race

CROSS
COUNTRY
RUNNING
STRONG!

Tanya Bellows endures to the end.

90 Cross Country

Etta Olivo crosses the countryside.

TOASTIREE v A T |




Back Row: Coach Bauman, Eddie Hocker, James Flor-
i reich, Scott Mitchell, Hardy Awadjie, Mike Hopkins, Jeff
Mossinger. Front Row: Nicola Khalaf, Etta Olivo, Angela
Forster, Tanya Bellows, Cindy Coffie, Loan Phan.

Scott Mitchell sweats it out against his opponent.

Cross Country 91




92 Volleyball

Top: Varsity Volleyball Team. L to R: Tonya Newman,
Coach Jackson, Chris Clark, Felicia Bowling, Michelle Viger,
Sylvia Escalante, Lydie Leahy, and Keydra Cannon
Kneeling: Missy Bailey, Tina Jones, Virginia Grant. and
Carmen Ruiz

Above: Junior Varsity Volleyball Team. L to R: Tonya
Newman, Laurie Gilmore, Coach Jackson, Sonia Morelion
and Keydra Cannon. Kneeling: Charie Ready and Regine
Leahy

Right: Tina Jones prepares to serve the ball




Above: Tina Jones sets the ball while Carmen Ruiz,
Chris Clark and Missy Bailey assist.

Left: Tina Jones spikes the ball.

Volleyball 93




Lower Left: The Karlsruhe offense heads for the huddie. Right;
The defense faces the Vilseck Falcons.

Back Row: Coach Belon,
' Michele Pointer, Bob Soll,
| Greg Plant, Brett Mills, Chad
Chafa, David Ealy, Arnie
Johnson, Wanda Penn, Tish
Gayfieid

Front Row: Mike Klimek, Karl
Fuege, Earl Banks, Sam
Escalante, Mark Johnson,
John Fabbo, James Atchin-
son, Shannon McCarty

LS

94 Football




James Atchinson rushes through the opposing defense.

e, T
T W !

s
.hl I_

The Knights get ready for the kickoff.

Jonathan Williams escapes the Vilseck detense

Football 95




The starting offense prepares to . "1
fight.

James Atchinson kicks off.

Elton Luckett evades the tackler

96 Football




Karisruhe offense plans its attack.

Coach Belon envisions the upcoming game.

Elton Luckett escapes the opposition.

Football 97




1 THE CHEERLEADERS OF KHS ¢

|
| 1
‘ Cheerleaders are an important part of the sports
| program at KHS. You may think ‘“What good are
_ they?”’ Have you ever been to a football game where
| ; there were no cheerleaders? They cheer on the
g players and give them support. This year the
cheerleading sponsor was Pam Warms, who is a
teacher at KAES. The coach was Ann Roberson.

l Top right: Cheerleaders stand in formation during the game. Bot-
tom: Clockwise starting left: Kim Broadway, Kathy Lenz, Deena
Collins, Sandy Collins, Angela Miles, Sandy Keelin, Monika Ruiz,
and Nicolla Smith.

i
-l

98 Cheerleading




CHEER THE KNIGHTS ON!

wy

Clockwise starting top left: “We've got
the power to knock you out!!” Monika
Ruiz tells Tonya Traylor what cheer to
do next. Cheerleaders in rhythm of "'Be
aggressive’’ with the pompoms.
Cheerleaders lead the crowd in the
school song accompanied by the band.

| el o

(S

Cheerleading 99




Back Row: Laurie Gilmore, Cheryl Bradford, Mark Johnson, Steve Hopkins, Tracey Koji, Mike Hopk Coach
Magaracci, Middle Row; Jeff Mossinger, Curtis Pollock, Front Row: David Stender, John Senatore. (N tured
— Kaeith Koji, David Johnson).

Jeft Mossinger — waiting for action
100 Wrestling




| ON THE MATS!

Two points for Mark Johnson!

Wrestling 101




Brian Wentworth faces the opposition

Back row: Coach Steinmetz, Mario Walker, Dan Ohlinger, John Walker, Paul Eubanks, Fred Kiger, Johnathan

Top:
| Williams, Mike Stender. Bottom row: Virginia Grant, Brian Wentworth, Elton Lucket, Tammy Carr

baske

Bo
102 Men's Basketball




Men's Basketball 103

EEE™ mEnss
SEBER
suaes
1131

Top: Two points are scored!

-
BEE ..
EEES

Bottom: Elton Luckett on the jump shot!

Mario Walker shoots the ball towards the

basket!

BASKETBALL

Bottom: Elton Luckett lays up two points!

Top:

han



Mary Welch catches the ball as Carmen Ruiz
| rushes in to assist

| Back Row: Coach Jackson, Tina Jones, Tina Rippe, Bernadette Davis, Rhonda H

ood, Michelle Viger, Tonya
| Newman. Front Row: Charie Ready, Tonya Traylor, Mary Welch, Tonjala Penn
i

|
|
i 104 Women's Basketball




BASKETBALL

TIeees I.'

fEE S @ i

aied sl

Left: Tina Jones and Mary
Welch attempt to control
the ball.

ya Tina Jones outjumps the opponent.

Women's Basketball 105




H i) &.,__H.._ S i\ e—._
B w..r._ = n.la._ n._ @J M.._ J
= v 8 2 §= o 08
& 5 O Y .m 5 E
O o o 2 0 959 3D
O £ @ (o} O GRd® i
8 5 0834 sl
L s; A, E _& \sagu..m.@E
e e )
L .: (M EBipgG © oo
. © i— N\._J ad
S @ < Gv =0
i s 8
u ~
1. .
H o o ..\\
c F— A /& t | %
u (7 oy s |
u L u 5 m.m = = b G
H u . B 8 _\D f v\ ; .qx,u_.,/“ ” 2
= &J _Dm_ €D /% =W 4
S o il e Wl e NE | =
5o W= SIS
(& Ny g ] _ 5
% 5 A




KAHS BOOSTER CLUB

2

(/. SPORTSMANSHIP

*

Congratulations to the Class of 1985

THE FUTURE OF THE HUMAN RACE
IS ENTRUSTED TO THE EDUCATED!




INDEX

A

Acaron, Maria — 68,76
Agee, James — 66

Albie, Ms. Rosemarie — 29, 31,

36
Anderson, Lisa — 3, 25, 60, 25

Anderson, Thomas — 71
Aphoz, James — 64
Aphoz, Ronald — 68
Arnold, Toni — 66, 76

Atchison, James — 60, 94, 95,
96

Awadjie, Hardy — 48A, 48, 50,
51, 86, 91

Awadjie, Merci — 72
Awadjie, Thomas — 64

B

Babcock, Smitty — 68
Bailey, Ms. Elfie — 37, 50, 57
Bailey, Mr. James — 37
Bailey, John — 64

Bailey, Melissa — 56, 67, 92, 93

Bailey, William — 63

Banks, Earl — 30, 56, 59, 94
Barbour, Richard — 72
Bauman, Gayle — 82

Bauman, Linda — 48A, 48, 51,
76, 84

Bauman, Mr. Martin — 37, 82,
91

Baurmeister, Erik — 48A, 48,
76

Beaver, Jeannie — 68, 76

Behrman, Donna — 48A, 48,
50,76

Bell, David — 75
Bellows, Donald — 68
Bellows, Tonya — 56, 90, 91

Belon, Mr. Richard — 38, 86,
94,97

Benfield, Thomas — 60

Bennett, Scott — 16, 30, 56, 86,

87

Blackwell, Jacqueline — 22, 23,

66, 67
Blackwell, Phillinda — 23, 72
Blizzard, Kristin — 23,72
Blizzard, Michael — 16, 17, 60

108 Index

Bloom, Kejuanaus — 23, 68
Boerner, James — 72

Bolz, Alexander — 22, 68
Boone, Richard — 82
Bowling, Chistopher — 72,75

Bowling, Felicia — 28, 60, 84,
85,92

Bowling, Scott — 82
Bradford, Sheryl — 60, 100
Bragg, Christina — 36, 56, 89
Brendsel, Mrs. Nancy — 38
Brendsel, Mr. Tom — 38
Brimberry, Joseph — 72
Broadway, Kimberly — 64, 98
Broadway, Tammy — 26, 60
Brower, Nicole — 84

Brown, Charles — 64

Brown, Nicole — 68

Brown, Shane — 68

Brown, Shawn — 60

Brown, Susan — 68

Brown, Trina — 82
Brunotte, Jennifer — 68

+ Buckley, Ervin — 75

Bunjevac, Tamara — 64

C

Calamita, Dennis — 68
Caldwell, Patrick — 68
Caldwell, Troy — 64
Camp, Steven — 72
Candelario, Jose — 64

Cannon, Keydra — 16, 29, 31,
48A,48,92,93

Carl, Liane — 60

Carroll, Jae'l (Reneé) — 68
Carr, Tammy — 60, 102
Castro, Ishmal — 82, 83
Chafa, Chad — 64, 94
Childs, John — 72
Chunkleen, Phaitoon — 60

Clark, Christina — 16, 25, 30,
56, 84, 92, 93

Clark, David — 68, 76
Clay, Donald — 75

Clay, Sirintorn (Cindy Coffie) —
60, 91

Cleveland, Pamela — 72
Cleveland, Sharon — 48A, 48
Cohen, Jonathon — 48A, 48
Colby, Cari — 75

Cole, Richard — 72

Colligan, Paul — 16, 26, 28, 66,

67,76
Collins, Deena — 60, 98
Coliins, Gina — 72
Collins, Sandra — 64, 98
Colon, Alexander — 48A, 48
Cook, Scott — 69
Cornwell, Tanya — 82
Crawford, John — 22
Cowgill, Richard — 72
Crisman, Mike — 65
Crista, Johathan — 48
Crites, Kimberly — 72
Crook, Don — 69
Crum, Junior — 83
Curtis, Tommy — 69
Cuyler, Kathleen — 75
Cuyler, Rebekah — 69

D

Dall, Jeanne — 26, 30, 60, 76
84

Dall, Larry (Lee) — 56, 86, 87
Dall, Nathan — 28,72

Davis, Bernadette — 65, 104
Davis, Charlene — 75

Davis, Cheryl — 72

Davis, Kathieen — 72
Degrnad, Anthony — 65
Dennis, Nancy — 66

Dent, Joe — 60, 38

DeVeny, Andrew — 16, 61
DeVeny, Angela — 16,72,76
Donald, Eddie — 72
Douglas, Benson — 69

Drummond, Calandra — 22, 69

Duke, Patricia — 72
Duley, Edwin — 69
Duncan, Patricia — 56

N
E
Ealy, Barbara — 23, 69, 70

Ealy, James — 28, 66, 67, 94

Eiliot, Mark — 73
Ennix

Ennix, Frnak — 73
Erickson, Pete — 86

Escalante, Samuel — 48A, 48,
94

Escalante, Sylvia — 48A, 48,
92

Eubanks, Cherry — 48
Eubanks, Paul — 66, 67, 102

mmmmm

AL

MM T MMM MM M TN

mal

~ o s s~ N




Eubanks, Tamara — 84
Everett, Bruce — 45, 48B, 48
Everett, Klaus — 73

Everett, Shawn — 61

Everitt, Toni — 42,73

F
Fabbo, James — 56, 88, 89
Fabbo, John — 56, 94
Fabbo, Ronnie — 16, 17, 69
Fagan, Michelle — 73
Farmer, Robert — 56
Farris, Zundra — 73
Farwell, Kerry — 56
Faughnan, David — 71
Feuge, Karl — 30, 56, 94
Feuge, Louise — 30, 61
Fisher, Amy — 88, 89
Fisher, Billy — 88, 89
Fitten, Tekoia — 69, 76
Fitzroy, Heather — 63

Florreich, James — 12, 29, 30,
31, 48B, 76,88, 89, 91

Florreich, Julie — 69, 76

Forster, Angela — 24, 25, 26,
29, 30, 61, 76, 91

Forster, Charles — 69,76
Forster, Melissa — 73, 76
Fox, Nancy — 26, 30, 48B, 48,
50

Fox, Stacy — 73

Fox, Tracy — 22, 28, 68, 69
Foxx, Andre — 73,74
Frederick, Donyell — 61
Freeman, Ms. Linda
Freeman, Melinda — 75
Freeman, Nathan — 73
Fitzroy, Heather — 22
Fry, Billy — 86, 87

Frye, Kathryn — 69
Fugere, Ann — 48B, 48
Fugere, Martin — 69
Funderburk, Lorrie — 65

N
G
Gate, Angel — 84
Gage, Chris — 84
Gage, David — 82
Gage, Nena — 80, 82
Gainey, Jens — 56

Gainey, Meike — 69, 76
Garland, Ms. Peggy — 39

Gaverth, Tim — 86

Gayfield, Aleana — 73
Gayfield, Tonesha — 61, 84, 94
Gensler, Marc — 69

Gentry, Russell — 73

German, Heather — 73,76

Gilmore, Laurie — 25, 29, 60,
61, 76, 88, 89,92, 100, 301

Godley, Rudy — 88, 89
Goltz, Dennis — 22
Gonzales, Eddie — 86, 87
Grady, Andreas — 65

Grady, Corinna — 48B, 48, 51,
52

Graham, Craig — 73

Grant, Virginia — 25, 60, 82,
92, 102

Graves, Clinton — 65
Graves, Holly — 60
Greco, John — 69
Green, Elvin — 22,75,76
Griffen, Brian —86
Griffith, Julie — 65
Griffith, Roy — 73
Guidry, Jerry — 65
Guidry, John — 73

H

wai, Shirley — 68, 69, 76

Hammond, Kenneth — 59
Hammond, Kristie — 73
Hansen, Shane — 69
Harbaugh, Tracy — 26, 65
Harrell, Sherece — 23, 73
Harriel, Henry — 63
Harriel, Reginald — 73
Harrison, Shelton — 73
Headly, Mr. Donald — 39
Heap, Linda — 56

Henry, Tina — 18, 48B, 48
Hickman, Joey — 88, 89

Hocker, James (Eddie) — 65,
91

Hocker, John — 48B, 48
Hocker, Laurie — 57
Hogan, Katherine — 73,76
Holland, Gail — 23, 69
Holland, Ms. Helen — 39
Hoiland, Ronetta — 23, 73
Hollins, Ms. Cathy — 40

Hopkins, Michael — 29, 30, 31,
48B, 48, 50, 76, 86, 87,91, 100

Hopkins, Steven — 26, 48B,
48, 50, 86, 90, 91, 100, 101, 30

Hopkins, Mr. Richard — 40

Hood, Rhonda — 19, 28, 37,
56, 57, 83, 104

Howard, Jennifer — 73, 76
Howard, Ms. Roberta — 40, 64
Hubert, Mr. Dave — 5, 16, 40
Hunt, Natascha — 61, 82

Irwin, Sabine — 65

J

Jackson, Ms. Janice — 41, 92,
104

Jackson, Lawrence — 28,72,
73,74,75

Jackson, Rhonda — 26, 65

Jackson, Wayne — 69

Jerves, Ms. Kathy — 24, 25, 41

Jilly, Chistopher — 74

Joe, Monte — 69

Johnson, Arnold — 65, 94

Johnson, David — 57, 100, 101

Johnson, Mark — 48C, 48, 51,
86, 94, 101

Johnston, Mr. Dave — 41
Johnston, Ms. Debbie — 41

Jones, Kristina — 25, 27, 30,
31,57,76, 84,92, 93, 104,
105

Jones, Mario — 63
Jones, Melissa — 22, 71
Jones, Tanja — 74
Joost, Michelle — 64, 65
Joseph, Ken — 57, 59
Joslin, Jack — 71

K :

Keelin, David — 22, 74

Keelin, Sandra — 25,61, 82,98
Kiger, Fred — 61, 82, 102
Kehoe, Sean — 66, 76
Kennedy, William — 61

Khalaf, Nicola — 30, 48C, 49,
50, 76, 88, 89, 91

Kinnan, Alex — 74,76
Klimek, Michael — 65, 76, 94
Koji, Keith — 48C, 49, 100
Koji, Tracey — 25, 61, 100
Kondik, Andrea — 82

Index 109




L

Lake, Kathleen — 69
Larson, Brent — 82
Larson, Michael — 69
Larson, Rhonda — 82
Larson, Robert — 59
Lashely, Tiki — 71
Latimer, Anthony — 70
Lavigne, Deeanne — 82
’ ' Leach, Andreas — 61

Leach, Heiko — 74
Leahy, Lydie — 61, 92
, Leahy, Regine — 28, 56, 57, 92
Leath, Joe — 70
‘ Ledford, Tracy — 74,76
Lee, Alan — 48B, 49
Lee, Anthony — 70
. Lee, Bernadette — 61
‘ Lehmkuhler, Duane — 57
Lehmkuhler, Joan — 57
Lenz, Kathy — 61,98
{ Leppek, Michelle — 76
f Legure, Lenny — 66
' Letson, Aimee — 70, 76
Leveck, Suzette — 66
]! Lockwood, Richard — 70
Lord, Michael — 11,22, 61,63
Luckett, Elton — 57, 96, 97,

102, 103
M

Macarthney, Dean — 74
Macovey, Christopher — 66
Macovey, Kenneth — 74
Magaracci, Mr. John — 100
Magnell, Eric — 75,76
Maijor, Jason — 74

Mara, Mr. William — 36
Markham, Keven — 70
Marler, Jessica — 70

Martin, Mr. Tom — 37, 42, 68,
72

| Martinez, Tanya — 70
Matheis, Brenda — 76
Matheis, Susan — 61, 62
Mathers, Brenda — 74
Matthys, Dr. Sandra — 36
Matz, Saeed — 70

May, Erika — 84

i Maynor, Brent

' McCarrol, Marko — 74,75

\ 110  Index

McCarty, Shannon — 57, 94
McCaskill, Tina — 59
McCombs, Mike — 48C, 49
McDaniel, Julie — 70
McKinney, Michelle — 23, 74
McMahon, Mr. John — 42
McQuillan, Tina — 70
Medina, Christopher — 42, 74
Medina, Linda — 64, 66
Meier, Michelle — 66
Meminger, Gerome — 74
Meyer, Robert — 70

Mier, Daniel — 74

Mier, Jeffrey — 66

Mier, Marnie — 62

Miles, Angela — 16, 17, 22, 24,
25, 49, 52, 58¢, 76, 82, 98

Miles, Irene — 70

Miles, William — 66

Miller, Melodie — 22, 65, 66
Mills, Brett — 62, 94
Miramontes, Adrian — 74
Miramontes, Irma — 22, 23,74

Mitchell, Scott — 16, 30, 58, 76,
86, 87,91

Mitchell, Teri — 71,76
Mohar, Laine — 66
Monday, Karen — 30,62, 84
Montano, Phillip —
Moore, Kim — 82, 83
Morelion, Gilbert — 74
Morelion, Rosalinda — 62
Morelion, Sonia — 62, 92
Morgan, Brian — 70
Morine, Charles — 22,70
Morris, Chad — 14, 62

Morris, Holly — 16, 17, 24, 25,
26, 28, 48C, 49, 50, 52

Mossinger, Jetf — 62, 86, 91,
100

Mullikin, Cynthia — 62
Munera, Vivian — 70

N

Neal, Allen — 70
Newman, Aundrea — 70

Newman, Tonya — 66, 67, 92,
104

Niko, Michael — 71
Norris, Craig — 22, 74

0

Ohlinger, Daniel — 48C, 49,
51, 86, 102

O’Leary, Amparo — 42
O’Leary, Jacqueline — 16, 66

O’Leary, Patrick — 24, 25, 62,
76

Olivo, Christopher — 70, 76

Olivo, Etta — 25, 26, 27, 29, 30,
60, 62,76, 90, 91

Olivo, Mr. Matthew — 42
O’Malley, Mark — 74
O’Neal, Catrina — 66
Orton, James — 62
Orton, Paul — 70

Osborne, Evelyn — 25, 64, 66,
76

Owens, Cassandra — 62
Owens, Cynthia — 70
Owens, Frank — 86, 87
Owens, Melissa — 58

l)
Palmeri, Robert — 71
Parker, Vicky — 16,74

Parks, William — 28, 56, 58

Penn, Delana — 28, 48C, 49,
82,94

Penn, Tonijala — 58, 82, 104
Peoples, Pamela — 71
Perretta, Jolie — 74

Perrine, Peggy — 23,74, 76

Phan, Loan — 26, 27, 29, 30,
48C, 59, 50, 53, 76, 91

Plant, Clarence — 75
Plant, Gregory — 36, 58, 94
Platz, Patricia — 84

Pointer, Ronda Michelle — 62
94

Pollock, Curtis — 62, 100
Pollock, Frank — 49, 76
Powell, Kelly — 22,62, 76
Powell, Timothy — 10, 71
Prassl, Mr. John — 43
Prater, Kristine — 22, 71
Puckett, Scott — 66

Pugh, ivor — 16, 28, 48D, 49,

50, 52, 86
R

Raeth, Christopher — 71
Ralls, Tammy — 62
Ramsey, Mr. Boyd — 43
Rasmus, Kelly — 26, 62

TV DV DVDVODIOTIDDIDNDDDIDIODDDDD

D DD

nmwmmmmonnmnnm Do momon w wvww




Ray, Cosmic — 74

Ready, Charie — 58, 92, 104
Reedy, Roy — 62

Reynolds, Erik — 66

Rice, Robert — 71

Ridgeway, Diette — 3, 48D, 49,
51, 84

Ridgeway, Heather — 22, 65,
66

Rippe, Christine — 66, 104
Rippe, Kama — 71
Riseden, Donnie — 88, 89
Riseden, Sandra — 88, 89
Robinson, Bradley — 75

Robinson, Christopher — 71,
76

Robinson, Darren — 75
Robinson, Denise — 48D, 49
Robinson, Eddie —

Robles, Arturo — 75
Rodriguez, Guillermo — 63
Romuhild, Billy — 66
Romhild, Steven — 66
Roper, Gregory — 66

Roper, Ms. Mary — 26, 43
Rose, Demetrice —

Ruiz, Carmen — 48D, 49, 84,
92,93, 104

Ruiz, Monika 58, 84, 85, 98, 99
Rumpel, Marion — 63
Rumpel, Michael — 58

S

Sadowski, Mr. Gerry — 43
Samora, Michelle — 25, 62

Scheibe-Lewis, Ms. Rosalie —
45,88, 89

Schottman, Achim — 75
Scott, Baron — 71

Scott, Michelle —71
Senatore, John — 62, 100
Seyfried, Enos — 71,76
Shane, Mr. Harvey — 28, 44
Shaver, Cynthia — 66
Shaw, Vicky — 84

Shirley, Brian — 82

Silman, James — 66, 76
Simmons, Mr. Charles — 44
Simmons, Vicki — 75
Skantz, William — 26, 63
Skoros, James — 10, 66
Smiley, James — 75

Smith, Carmen — 75,76

Smith, Donna — 48D, 49
Smith, Johnny —63

Smith, Michael — 66
Smith, Nicolla — 63, 82, 98
Smith, Reggie — 72,74, 75
Soll, Kim — 64, 66

Soll, Robert — 63, 94
Sowell, Ms. Sharon — 44
Spry, Stephen — 58
Stannard, Susan — 31, 49, 51
Standifer, Jacqueline —
Standifer, Kim — 71
Steinmetz, Mr. Nick — 45, 102
Stender, Adam — 48D, 49
Stender, David — 71, 100
Stender, Michael — 63, 102
Stephens, LeaAnn — 63
Strobel, Stefan — 86, 87
Su, Yeemay — 63
Swanson, Tonya — 66
Swindell, Russell — 75

vl\
Thomas, Michael — 71
Thomas, Pat — 16, 71
Thompson, Jason — 71,76

Thurston, Mr. Earle — 26, 27,
45

Torres, Carlos — 74,75
Townsend, Amber — 71
Townsend, Justin — 58, 88, 89
Traylor, Tonya — 66, 99, 104
Triplett, Robin — 75

Trujillo, Bernadette —66
Tucker, Robert — 71

Tucker, Thomas — 48D, 49

U

Usher, Tina — 71

\ Y

VanAckern, Christopher — 75
Vaughan, Melissa — 75
Vetter, Jon — 63

Vick, Michael — 22, 63

Vick, Randall — 75

Viger, Mrs. Georgia — 45, 50,
57

Viger, Michelle — 28, 63, 104

W

Wadell, Becky — 49, 51
Walker, Alvin — 19
Walker, Angelica — 82, 83
Walker, John — 102
Walker, Mario — 102, 103
Watson, Pamela — 71

Welch, Marixenia — 48D, 49,
51, 104, 105

Wentworth, Brian — 58, 102
Wentworth, Gary — 48D, 49
Wentworth, Pam — 63
Wentworth, Paula — 63, 76
White, John — 75

White, Mike — 10, 71

White, Shawn — 71

White, William —

Whitling, Jeffrey — 16, 26, 66
Whitling, Ronald — 75
Wigglesworth, John — 75

Wildenberg, Jacqueline — 13,
24,25, 29, 30, 31, 48D, 49, 76

Windenberg, Jeff — 22,24, 71

Wildenberg, Scott — 22, 45,
66,76

Williams, Caroline — 88, 89

Williams, Jonathan — 63, 95,
102

Williams, Kelly — 71
Williams, Michelle — 63, 84
Williams, Richard — 75
Williams, Ross — 74,75
Wills, Kathryn — 75

Wills, Virginia — 29, 58

Wise, Dawn — 16, 22, 23, 26,
71

Wise, Kelly — 75
Wise, Robert — 75
Wodicka, Emil — 75

Wolboldt, Michelle —22, 22,
28,68,71,76

//

Zeller, Michael — 63

Zeller, Robert — 71
Zimpelman, Tom — 86

Zink, Mr. Dieter — 30, 32, 45

Index 111









